EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world.

EdVisions Off-Campus
Board of Directors Meeting
Thursday, November 20th, 2014, 3:30 PM
Minutes

A. Called meeting to order by chair at 3:30pm.

B. Roll Call of Attendance:

Kim Bovee (June 2016) x Patty Monson-Geerts (June 2016) x
Lill Raynard (June 2015) x Karen Locke (June 2016) x
Michelle Anderson (June 2015) A Jessica Mockros (June 2017) x
Jess Eischens (June 2017) x

Others Present: Cathy Diaz, Gigi Dobosenski,

C. Educational Data
1.

D. Correction and approval of previous meetings

1. Approve Board Meeting minutes from last month. M — Monson-Geerts, S - Mockros.
Unanimous motion carried.

E. Open Forum
1.

F. Approval of Agenda

1. Agenda Approval. M - Mockros, S — Monson-Geerts. Unanimous motion carried.
2. Conflict of interest disclosures regarding agenda items.

G. Consideration of Claims and Accounts

1. Treasurer's Report

Motion to approve expenses - M -Mockros, S - Eischens. Unanimous motion carried.
a) Revenue of $ 74,647.40
b) Expenses of $ 84,376.84
c) Ledger Balance (Cash Fund Balance) of $ 417,787.62
d) Bank Reconciliation of $ 421,893.28

H. Communications

Dobosenski reported there is an IQS meeting on 11/24/14.

Dobosenski reported that Tim Watkins is the IQS representative who will be helping with
assessment data.

Dobosenski reported that we are in the process of reviewing files for SPED MDE Self-Review.

I. Hearing of Reports

1. Director Monthly Updates
Diaz reported the charitable review finance paperwork has been sent to the state auditor and our
auditor will send the final report to the state.
Dobosenski reported staff administered the Plan and Explore tests to 8" and 10" grade students
recently.
Dobosenski reported our ADM is still a little over 100.
Dobosenski reported the child count is 12/1/14.



EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world.

2. Staff Monthly Updates
Monson-Geerts reported there are 14 students and 2 chaperones enrolled so far for the international

trip to France next school year.
Dobosenski reported there are 20 students attending the Yellowstone and 19 students going on the

North Carolina trips.

J. Unfinished business
1. Policies 502,509,512,518,521,702.1,704 — Second Round

K. New Business

1. Lowering waiting list — A motion was made to lower our waiting list to 105 due to upcoming staff
maternity leave with the exception of the enroliments that have already come in. M - Mockros, S -

Locke. Unanimous motion carried.

2. Review of budget — Diaz reported on our updated budget as of 10/31/14.
3. Director review — Dobosenski reported on the bi-annual Director's Review.
4. Board Training — Dobosenski conducted monthly board training.

L. Next Meeting December 18th, 2014 @ 3:30 pm

M. Adjourn Meeting
1. Meeting adjourned at 4:08pm. M — Monson-Geerts, S - Eischens. Unanimous motion
carried.

iy

Clerk: Date: 11.20.14



EdVisions Off-Campus High School

October 2014 Financial Report

Revenue $ 153,586.86 This is the Cash Deposited for Octi (Receipt Listing Report)

$ (25,308.59) FY14 Gen Ed

$ (53,630.87) FY14 Sped

$ 74,647.40 Revenue for October (Trial Balance - Revenue)
Expenses $ 84,376.84 Total of checks written for October (Check Register)

@ D

Fund Balance $ 417,787.62

Accounts Recievable

Cash Balance $ 417,787.62

Comments:

84,376.84 Expenses for October

Last Month

$ 348,577.60
$ 25,308.59
$ 53,630.87

$ 427,517.06

(Trial Balance - Expenses)

FY14 Gen Ed
FY14 Sped

New Total for Last Month

(Trial Balance - Balance Sheet - Cash, or)
(Bank Reconcilliation Worksheet)



r_ap_checkregf EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER '13721‘7210:’;1
Check Register by Bank and Check Number 19:02:38
Pmt/Void
Batch Co Bank Pymt No Check No Pay Type Grp Code Rcd Vendor Print Recon Void Currency Date Amount
4151 CB 3599 3780 Check 1 1164 Bluma, Megan Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 147.84
3592 3781 Check 1 1024 Diaz, Cathy Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 304.64
3598 3782 Check 1 1159 Dobosenski, Jody Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 317.52
3593 3783 Check 1 1033 Dobosenski, Regina Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 260.40
3591 3784 Check 1 1003 EdVisions Cooperative Yes Yes No usD 10/08/2014 70,939.30
3606 3785 Check 1 1324 Goethe, Parrish Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 57.12
3595 3786 Check 1 1068 JMC Computer Service, Inc Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 426.32
3594 3787 Check 1 1047 Kelley, Susan Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 200.00
3597 3788 Check 1 1135 Lepper, Chris Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 336.56
3604 3789 Check 1 1311 Mayer, Tessa Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 213.92
3596 3790 Check 1 1125 MNOLA Yes No No usb 10/08/2014 375.00
3600 3791 Check 1 1248 Monson Geerts, Patty Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 292.56
3601 3792 Check 1 1252 Raynard, Lill Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 176.40
3605 3793 Check 1 1323 Schultz, Laura Yes No No usb 10/08/2014 35.28
3602 3794 Check 1 1293 SpeechPartners Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 391.50
3603 3795 Check 1 1295 Storlie, Jean Yes Yes No usb 10/08/2014 78.05
3608 3796 Check 1 1126 Bank of America Yes Yes No usD 10/15/2014 3,914.85
3609 3797 Check 1 1254 Croom, Janice Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 29.96
3613 3798 Check 1 1325 Grounds, Alexis Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 97.72
3611 3799 Check 1 1302 McLean, Merrissa Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 226.80
3607 3800 Check 1 1018 Region V Computer Services Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 793.25
3615 3801 Check 1 1327 Rohde, Steve Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 35.73
3612 3802 Check 1 1323 Schultz, Laura Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 56.00
3610 3803 Check 1 1293 SpeechPartners Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 391.50
3616 3804 Check 1 1328 Stromberg, Sharlene Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 87.92
3614 3805 Check 1 1326 Traxler, Jennifer Yes Yes No usb 10/15/2014 51.80
3624 3806 Check 1 1320 Atomicdata Yes No No usb 10/29/2014 455.00
3618 3807 Check 1 1024 Diaz, Cathy Yes Yes No usb 10/29/2014 443.52
3617 3808 Check 1 1003 EdVisions Cooperative Yes No No usb 10/29/2014 540.00
3621 3809 Check 1 1277 Frontier Yes No No usb 10/29/2014 46.43
3623 3810 Check 1 1311 Mayer, Tessa Yes No No usb 10/29/2014 343.55
3620 3811 Check 1 1257 Read Naturally Yes No No usb 10/29/2014 16.60
3622 3812 Check 1 1293 SpeechPartners Yes No No usb 10/29/2014 384.75
3619 3813 Check 1 1197 Verizon Wireless Yes No No usD 10/29/2014 1,909.05
Bank Total: CB $84,376.84|

Report Total:

$84,376.84I



r_gl_tbals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 1
Trial Balance Summary Report 1;{352;4
Periods: 201504 To: 201504
Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Adminis 422 000 14,883.75 5,028.65 0.00 19,912.40
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 305 F Legal Services/Audit B 422 000 9,850.00 0.00 0.00 9,850.00
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Financi B 422 000 10,024.97 3,546.09 0.00 13,571.06
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 316 F Financial Services - Region B 422 000 793.25 793.25 0.00 1,586.50
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 366 F Tra/bussiness office (wksp, B 422 000 689.48 89.60 0.00 779.08
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 305 F Professional Service - Seco B 422 000 6,644.00 0.00 0.00 6,644.00
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment - Regul: B 422 000 115,191.73 41,592.68 0.00 156,784.41
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 307 F Advertising B 422 000 8,311.69 103.29 0.00 8,414.98
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 320 F Telephone B 422 000 177.02 141.43 0.00 318.45
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 329 F Postage B 422 000 1,143.93 171.86 0.00 1,315.79
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 366 F Travel - Staff B 422 000 3,175.63 749.54 0.00 3,925.17
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 401 F Office Type Supplies B 422 000 1,068.70 426.32 0.00 1,495.02
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 430 F Instruct Supplies B 422 000 7,533.36 1,205.21 0.00 8,738.57
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 820 F Dues & Memberships-Non ¢ B 422 000 12,658.80 375.00 0.00 13,033.80
4151 E 01 010 211 000 302 555 F Technology Equipment B 422 000 23,869.64 1,707.15 0.00 25,576.79
4151 E 01 010 211 000 311 320 F Internet Access B 422 000 6,240.24 3,344.05 0.00 9,584.29
4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 366 F Field Trip Mileage B 422 000 57.12 1,010.97 0.00 1,068.09
4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 394 F fieldtrip expenses B 422 000 2,170.00 743.20 0.00 2,913.20
4151 E 01 010 401 000 740 373 F Speech - SpEd - State Func B 422 000 0.00 1,167.75 0.00 1,167.75
4151 E 01 010 407 000 740 306 F EdVisions Payment-SLD B 422 000 45,858.19 20,771.88 0.00 66,630.07
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 303 F Federal Flow Through - Spe B 422 000 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 366 F SpEd Federal Mileage B 422 000 666.96 106.40 0.00 773.36
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 378 F Fed Funds - School Psycho B 422 000 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 401 F Fed SpEd Supplies B 422 000 660.00 0.00 0.00 660.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 433 F SpEd Supplies/Testing Mate B 422 000 0.00 16.60 0.00 16.60
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 366 F Staff Development - Travel B 422 000 1,034.32 1,005.92 0.00 2,040.24
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 401 F Staff Development - Supplie B 422 000 0.00 80.00 0.00 80.00
Report Total: $279,702.78) $84,376.84) $0.00) $364,079.62)




r_ar_rctdet EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 2
Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit 1;{3/22,3;4
Receipt Receipt Pmt Inv Inv Invoice Applied  Unapplied
Deposit Co Bank Batch RctNo Type St Date Check No Type Grp Code Customer InvNo Date Type Amount Amount Amount
1499 4151 CB
fieldtrip 1515 Credit A 10/01/1410/1/14 Check 1 Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 060 Student Activity Fees 64.95 0.00
Receipt Total: $64.95 $0.00
Deposit Total: $64.95 $0.00
1500 4151 CB
fieldtrip 1516 Credit A 10/10/1410/10/14 Check 1 Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 060 Student Activity Fees 150.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $150.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $150.00 $0.00
1501 4151 CB
broken internet card 1520 Credit A 10/14/1410/14/14 Check 1 Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 Misc 50.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $50.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $50.00 $0.00
1502 4151 CB
fieldtrp 1517 Credit A 10/15/1410/15/14 Check 1 Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 060 Student Activity Fees 52.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $52.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $52.00 $0.00
1503 4151 CB
state payment 1518 Credit A 10/15/1410/1514 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211 General Education Aid - FY2( 36,661.55 0.00
Receipt Total: $36,661.55 $0.00
Deposit Total: $36,661.55 $0.00
1504 4151 CB
state payment 1521 Credit A 10/30/1410/30/14 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 General Education Aid 980.11 0.00
4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211 General Education Aid - FY2I 36,619.09 0.00
4151 B 01 121 000 1049  06/29/14 Invoice 84,759.92 25,308.59 0.00



r_ar_rotdet EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 2 of 2
. _r . . . 11/4/2014
Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit .
Receipt Receipt Pmt Inv Inv Invoice Applied Unapplied
Deposit Co Bank Batch Rct No Type St Date Check No Type Grp Code Customer InvNo Date Type Amount Amount Amount
1504 4151 CB
state payment 1521 Credit A 10/30/14 10/30/14 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 B 01 121 000 1050 06/29/14 Invoice 57,980.38 53,630.87 0.00
Receipt Total: $116,538.66 $0.00
Deposit Total: $116,538.66 $0.00
1505 4151 CB
interest 1519 Credit A 10/31/1410/31/14 Wire 1 1002 Home Town Bank Henders
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 Interest 69.70 0.00
Receipt Total: $69.70 $0.00
Deposit Total: $69.70 $0.00
Report Total: $153,586.86 $0.00



r_gl_toals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 1
Trial Balance Summary Report 1;{352;4
Periods: 201504 To: 201504

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 060 F Student Activity Fees 422 000 0.00 0.00 266.95 (266.95)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 F Interest B 422 000 (220.95) 0.00 69.70 (290.65)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 F Misc B 422 000 0.00 0.00 50.00 (50.00)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 201 F Endow Fund Apportion B 422 000 (1,379.17) 0.00 0.00 (1,379.17)
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 F General Education Aid B 422 000 0.00 0.00 980.11 (980.11)
4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211 F General Education Aid - FY: B 422 000 (219,793.49) 0.00 73,280.64 (293,074.13)
Report Total: ($221,393.61)] $0.00] $74,647.40]  ($296,041.01)]




r_br_reconwrk EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER TTE‘E/}ZL??

Reconciliation Worksheet 19:04:02
10/31/2014
Audit No Statement Date Co Bank Code Bank Name/Description
1119 10/31/2014 4151 CB HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSO

HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSO!I

Worksheet has been Finalized

Statement Amount 421,893.28
Deposits in Transit 0.00
Outstanding Payments
Checks 4,105.66
Wires 0.00
SHR - Payments 0.00
SHR - Third Party 0.00
Cash 0.00
ACH 0.00
Adjustment Amount 0.00
Amount Per Bank 417,787.62
Co L FdOrgPro Crs Fin O/S Ty
GL Account Balance 417,787.62 4151 B 01 101 000 F
Difference 0.00
Adjustments

00/00/0000



r_gl_tbals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 1
Trial Balance Summary Report 1;{3/12:214
Periods: 201504

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 B 01 101 000 F Cash & Cash Equiv 100 000 348,577.60 153,586.86 84,376.84 417,787.62
4151 B 01 121 000 F Due From Dept of Ed B 100 000 83,288.97 0.00 78,939.46 4,349.51
4151 B 01 131 000 F Prepaid Expenditures B 100 000 3,441.54 0.00 0.00 3,441.54
4151 B 01 131 001 F EdVisions Coop - Prepaid E B 100 000 2,992.50 0.00 0.00 2,992.50
4151 B 01 206 000 F Other Accts Payable B 200 000 0.00 84,376.84 84,376.84 0.00
4151 B 01 422 000 F Unreserved/Undesig B 400 000 (490,175.74) 0.00 0.00 (490,175.74)
4151 B 01 460 000 F Nonspendable Fund Balanc B 400 000 (6,434.04) 0.00 0.00 (6,434.04)
4151 B 98 143 000 F Equipment B 100 000 77,730.70 0.00 0.00 77,730.70
4151 B 98 173 000 F Accum Depr On Equip. B 100 000 (52,840.35) 0.00 0.00 (52,840.35)
4151 B 98 430 000 F Invest. Fixed Assets B 400 000 (24,890.35) 0.00 0.00 (24,890.35)
Report Total: ($58,309.1 )| $237,963.70| $247,693.14] ($68,038.61)]




